505932175 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5978893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAN FERREN	09/25/2018
DON LARIVIERE	10/22/2018
IVO JANSSEN	10/22/2018
JAMES HIRAHARA	09/25/2018
JEFFREY MULVEY	11/28/2018
MICHAEL MA	09/25/2018
VERNON BERNARD	09/18/2018
KARL WUDTKE	09/18/2018
BENJAMIN E. ISAAC	09/18/2018
MAX CASSIDY WHITEHEAD	09/24/2018
ERIC LO	09/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.
Street Address:	6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16797953	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)896-7710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (702)532-5334

Email: Debra.Debello@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: DEBRA DEBELLO

Address Line 1:6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROADAddress Line 4:LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

PATENT 505932175 REEL: 051907 FRAME: 0969

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6282-US-CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_	from_Parent#page1.tif	
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page2.tif		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page3.tif		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page4.tif		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page5.tif		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page6.tif		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page7.tif		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page8.tif		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page9.tif		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page10.tif		
source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page11.tif		

source=P6282-US-CON1_Assignment_from_Parent#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 051907 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bran FERREN, Don LARIVIERE, Ivo JANSSEN, James HIRAHARA, Jeffrey MULVEY, Michael MA, Vernon BERNARD, Karl WUDTKE, Benjamin E. ISAAC, Max Cassidy WHITEHEAD and Eric LO, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "VIDEO DISPLAY ASSEMBLY WITH ROTATABLE MECHANICAL BEZEL," for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, BALLY GAMING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119-3605 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Docket No. Docket No. P6282-US-ORG2 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:

16/143.156

Filing Date:

September 26, 2018

Page Lof 12

Docket No. P6282-US-ORG2

Executed this	25H	day of	September, 2018.
		1	<u> </u>
		f_{i}	
		Nanto	CAARINE TO THE RESERVEN
		- "V"	1236 Benedict Canyon Drive
		•	Beverly Hills, CA 90210

State of California

County of Los Augeles

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 25, 2018 (date)

by Bran Ferren

(name of person)

(Notary Stamp)



Signature of notarial officer

Executed this 22 day of October, 2018.
Name Don LARIVIERE 110 Irving Avenue Glendale, CA 91201
State of
by Da Lazivieve (name of person)
SUSAN RAY SUSAN RAY Notary Proble - California Ventura Consty Commission of 2222511 My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2021

Executed this day of			
	5 2015		
	Name;	Ivo IAXSSEN 5423 Santa Monica Boulevard, #401	
		Los Angeles, CA 90029	
State of California			
County of Los Angel	LC5		
This instrument was acknow	wledged before	me on October 27, 2018 (date)	
by Iva dansse		(name of person)	
(Notary Stamp)		A A	
	seo see' stati. D'	This was the same of the same	
SUSAN RAY Nelary Public - Califo		Signature of notarial officer	
Ventina County Commission # 22222 My Comm. Expires Nov 1			
Sealler Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard	remand.		

Executed this 25th day of Septen	<u>Locy</u> 2018.
Name:	James HIRAHARA 704 N. Dos Robles Place Alhambra, CA 91801
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
This instrument was acknowledged before r	ne on <u>Sept 25, 2018</u> (date)
by James Hirahara	(name of person)
(Notary Stamp)	
SUSAN RAY Notary Public - California Venters County Commission 8 2222511 My Corne, Explans Nov 18, 2021	Signature of notarial officer

Executed this ZX * day of Nove	enbe, 2018.
Name:/	/ Jefficy MULVEY 1055 East Walnut Avenue, Floor 2
	Burbank, CA 91501
44	
State of Cala Configuration	
County of Saula Lauz	
This instrument was acknowledged before	e me on <u>11/28/18</u> (date)
by TelfteyMulvey	(name of person)
(Notary Stamp)	and the second second
	- <u> </u>
SMITH BETUSH BARNUM- COMM. # 2214562 CHARLEY FURIT - CHEGGERA SANTA CRUZ COUNTY COM ESPESSENT, 17, 2011	Signature of notarial officer

Executed this 25th d	ay of September,	2018.	
	Ma	Alasi —	
		MA rita Avenue Country, CA 91387	
State of California			
County of Los Augeles This instrument was acknow		pt 25, 2018	(date)
by Michael Ma		name of person)	
(Notary Stamp) SUSAN RAY Notary Public - Celliurile Venure County	Siunatura	of notarial officer	H. H

Executed this	_day of <i>Siptembel</i> , 2018.	
	Unito	e It
	Name: Vernon BERNA 1005 Garden Br Las Vegas, NV	eeze Way
State of <u>Nevada</u> County of Clark		
This instrument was ack	www.ledged before me on 1/2,5//	1=11/2122018(date)
by <u>Vernon Be</u>		f person)
(Notary Stamp)	Land.	L.Smilt
CYNDY L. SMITH Notary Public State of Nevada No. 99-57658-14 My Appt. Exp. Aug. 18, 2019	Signature of nou	irial officer

Executed this	day of <u>Septembers</u> , 2018.
	Name: Karl WUDTKE 2556 Prince Edward Drive Henderson, NV 89052
State of <u>Hevada</u> County of <u>Clark</u>	
This instrument was acknown	wledged before me on 18 Saplembar, 2016 (date)
by Karl Wuds	
(Notary Stamp)	and P Sint
CYNDY L. SMITH Notary Public State of Nevada No. 99-57658-14 My Appt. Exp. Aug. 18, 2019	Signature of notarial officer

Executed this day of	2018.	
Name:	100 Zara Benjamin E. ISAAC 11512 Bohemian Forest Aven Las Vegas, NV 89138	
State of NONACA County of QQQ		
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on 9-18-18	(date)
by Benjamin (50ac		
(Notary Stamp)	Liva Mus	A
Variation throughout through the contract of the contract o	Signature of notarial officer /	70
LARA BLESSINGTON Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 08-8520-1 My Appl. Expires Oct 10, 2020		

Executed this SQ	_day of _3H	h , 2018.
	Marj	. Allikar
	Name:	Max Cassidy WHITEHEAD 7407 Catmint Street Las Vegas, NV 89113
State of Washing!	aa	
County of King		
		e me on <u>Soft 145 2018</u> (date)
		(name of person)
(Notary Stamp)		,
		Software of notarial officer

Executed this day	or Septembero18.
 N	ame: Eric LO 8412 Orchard Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89129
State of NWAYA	
This instrument was acknowled	ged before me on <u>\QQ\ \Q\ \Q\ (</u> date)
by Eric Lo	(name of person)
(Notary Stamp)	Law Plasa
	Signature of notarial officer
LARA BLESSINGTON Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 08-8520-1 My Appt. Expires Oct 10, 2020	